
,t{Lt"Y
H.{FFKINE I}I() PIIARlTA t ' ( .\t_ ( ()Rt,ol{A' o\ LI\lIT't.])

Procurcment Cell
( A Govcrnment of Maharashtra [Jndertaking)

Regd- Office: Acharla Dondc Marg, I'arel, Muntbai {00 012 ( INDIA)

To,
M/s. Micron Pharmaceutical
PIot No.2117, A-2 Phase III,
G.I.D.C., Vapi-396195

Sub.:- Supply of Kit 5(Tab. Acyclovir (400mg))
Ref: - 1. Tender No. E-1058/C-43l Kit S(Tab. Acyclovir (400mg)) /18-19

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .22-05-2019

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to

consignee list enclosed with this order.-

I P""king & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2 Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee aftached.
3 Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the

order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly
salisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier
inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

4 Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good conditions
by the consignee

5 Labelling:: The word "For use of Go\TERMENT oF MAHARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE" should
be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee Ievel.

6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.
7 Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. tt should specifo Name of

Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quanrity.
8 Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio

Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(procurement Cell), Mumbai9 Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions

No.: l3i(ti trarnrine/C-43lE-I058/ Kit 5(Tab.
Acyclovir (400mg)) / P. Cell /DHSI 2018-19
D'alc: c-;a ful20l9

Sr.
No. Namc of the item Specification of item Quantity

6'9h?cv

Unit Rate
including
all taxes
(RsJ*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

l
Kit 5(Tab. Acyclovir
(100mg))

Kit 5(Tab. Acyclovir
(400mg))

31098
61.50/- 19,12,527 t-

Total amount in words-Nineteen Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees Only

Phone No: 1122- 21129320-23
Managing Dircctor :1122-24150628

Gencral Manager (Procurement Ce ll) :022-24100,178

I 
WcUsite : hnp:/u rr rv.vaccinehafl line.com

I E-mail: procurementcell ri vacc inehalfline.corn

I



I() Pcrformancc Securit\' & Contract Agreement : Biddcr shoLrld submit Securitl dcposit uithin 7

da1's fi'om dale ofreceipt oforder for an anrount of 3'7o i.c. Rs.57,376/- o1'tlle contract value. r,alid up to
60 days after thc date of complction of warranlv ohligations and enter into Contract Agrcemcnt orr non-

.judicial stanrp paper ofrcquisite value. 
.l 

hc'Securitr Dcposit should bc in the lbrnr ofBank GLrarantec iu
lirvour of the 'Managing Dircctor. Hatftine Bio Pharnraceutical Corporation Ltd.( Procurerrrent Cell).
Murnbai.' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank (Annexurc-8) of tender
document enclosed herewith.
If'Bidder fails to submit perforrnance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through thc currency thereol', the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lorvest price charged by )ou to any custonrer during the currenc) of
the conlracl and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly furnish such infbrmation to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
l'he Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.57. ie. Rs . 28,6881of order value

to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Name of Account Ilaf'fl<ine Bio-Pharnraceutical Corporation l.td.(Procurernent

Cell).CESS Account Murnbai.
Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel
Account No. 0 r 10201 004893
IFSC Code CNRB0000 r r 0

12 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Mfs Licence No : F orm 25 G1524.Form 28-G/256
valid till -31/12/2021
Issued By Food & Drug Control Administration,
Gujarat State

Location of Facton: M/S. Micron Pharmaceutical
PIot No.2117, A-2 Phase III,
G.I.D.C.,Vapi-396195

t(t-

\,. d'f \ /t I.wlultl
Managing Direclor'

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:-l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai



Kit 5(Tab. Acyclovir ( 00mg))
M/s. Micron Pharmaceutical

PO Reference No

No.:1\X fi Haffkine/c-43lE-10s8/ Kit s(rab.
Acyclovir (400mgll / P. cell /DH9/ 2Ot8-79
Date, 24 l(l2o7s

Delivery Period 45 Days

Sr No Name of District Grand Total
cs(DAPCU)

1 Aurangabad 7312 L3L2

2 Beed 87t 871
3 Bhandara 466 466

4 Bu ld ha na 869 869

Chand rapu r 750 750

6 Dhule 7L7 717

7 Gondia 528 528
o Hingoli 465

9 Jalgaon 1563 1563

10 Jalna 692 692

11 Kolhapur 7233

t2 Latur 833 833

13 Nagpur 746L L46t
t4 Nanded 1091 1091

Nandurbar 603 603

16 Nashik 1943 L943

L7 Osmanabad 600 500

18 Parbhani 655 655

19 Pu ne 3299 3299
20 Raigad 885 88s
2L Ratnagiri 579 579
22 Sangli 931 931
23 Satara 981 981

24 Sind hudu rg 365 365

25 solapur L46t L461
26 Thane 1691 1691
27 Palghar 2344 2344
28 Wardha 519 519
29 Washim 470 470
30 9Zr 92L

Total 31098 31098

'.b
'?n L

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(P. Celt), Mumbai

\ (,1

Name of Scheme

5

465

L233

15

Yeotmal


